Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Characteristics of current vs. self heating and current vs. time
2015/AUG  Subject to change without notice
Ordering example Marking
terminal code
tolerance
temperature
           execution
 type
A10V type and execution
E country (E=Spain)
12005 response temperature (120°C), tolerance (± 5K)
049 date of manufacture (April 2009)
A10    V    120    05   A321
 Representation office:
Test conditions:
Measurement in air flow and lead wires
of 1.5 mm2.
TCO variations for current-time based appli-
cations.
A12D type and execution
C country (C=Canada)
--123 customised type with drawing number
065 date of manufacture (June 2015)
se
lf-
he
at
in
g
[K
]
re
sp
on
se
 t
im
e
 t
0
 [s
]
current I0 [A] current I0 [A]
A10V
A10P
8415MountainSightsAve.
Montreal,CanadaH4P2B8
CanadianThermostats&ControlDevices,Ltd.
WEBSITE: www.cantherm.com
1(800)561-7207
Div.ofMicrothermInternationalCooperation
��
Technical data ( standard types )
For special applications version P is available with a very low self heating rate.
Version A10H is VDE approved with 100,000 cycles at 1 Amp and 30,000 cycles at 10 Amps also.
Manual reset: The maximum operating force must not exceed 6 N. The control should not be reset before the starting con-
ditions are reached, meaning there should be a satisfactory cooling down time!
          TCO
ratings
A10V
A11V
A20V
A21V
A30V
A31V
A40V
A41V
function automatic manual self hold
230 V
self hold
120 V